Q40 Date celebrate Eid-al-Adha
Thursday 20th

Frequency
Valid Thursday 20th 21
Missing 999 14
Total 35
Q41 Date celebrate Eid-al-Adha
Friday 21st
Frequency
Valid Friday 21st 6
Missing 999 29
Total 35
Descriptive Statistics
N Minimum
Q07 Juma 34 50
Q08 Tarawih 32 0
Q09 Eid 33 100
Q10 Number of Eid prayers 31 1
Valid N (listwise) 29
Q11 Announcement of a Muslim
country
Frequency
Valid Do not follow announcement of Muslim country 15
Follow announcement of Muslim country 20
Total 35
Q 20 Follow official
announcement of mosque in UK
Frequency
Valid Do not follow announcement of UK Mosque/institution 18
Follow announcement of UK mosque/insitution 17
Total 35
Q21 Please state
Frequency
Valid - 24
Announcement from London Central Mosque, Regents Park 1
Central Moonighting Committee of Britain 1
Central Mosque in London 1
Dewsbury Markaz 1
East London Mosque 2
Islamic Cultural Centre (Regent Park) 1
Jamiat - Ulama - E - Britain 1
Jamiat Ulema Uk 1
KS1 World Federation 1
Usually in harmony with south London mosques 1
Total 35

Q22 Decide independently

Frequency




Valid Do not decide independently at the local level 25
Decide independently at the local level 10
Total 35
Q23 Please state criteria
Frequency
Valid - 25
Follow European Council Fatawah - or MAB or MCB. Tarawih § 1
global room sightation 1
It has been dicided to foolow the Cresent moon sighting as ? B 1
It varies - Sometimes:- European council for Sharia and Fatwa, 1
Local Council for Birmingham 1
Make judgment on what is done in local area. 1
Take guidance from the Greenwich Observatory's. Sunset/Sun 1
The Fatwa of the European research and Fatwa council and thq 1
Use astronomical calculations 1
We also decided locally if we do not hear on official announcemn 1
Total 35
Q 24-25 Does mosque sight the
hilal?
Freqguency
Valid No 28
Yes 7
Total 35
Q26 State details
Freqguency
Valid - 29
Both unaided - Telescope 1
Unaided 1
Unaided Sighting 2
Use of the telescope 1
Weather and time of year permitting 1
Total 35




Percent |Valid PercdCumulative Percent
60.0 100.0 100.0
40.0
100.0
Percent |Valid PercdCumulative Percent
17.1 100.0 100.0
82.9
100.0
Maximum |Mean Std. Deviation
5,000.0 824.9 1,087.3
5,000.0 610.7 903.5
12,000.0 1,223.8 2,162.7
5.0 2.1 1.2
Percent |Valid PercdCumulative Percent
42.9 42.9 42.9
57.1 57.1 100.0
100.0 100.0
Percent |Valid PercdCumulative Percent
514 514 51.4
48.6 48.6 100.0
100.0 100.0
Percent |Valid PercdCumulative Percent
68.6 68.6 68.6
2.9 2.9 71.4
2.9 2.9 74.3
2.9 2.9 77.1
2.9 2.9 80.0
5.7 5.7 85.7
2.9 2.9 88.6
2.9 2.9 91.4
2.9 2.9 94.3
2.9 2.9 97.1
2.9 2.9 100.0
100.0 100.0
Percent |Valid PercdCumulative Percent




71.4 71.4 71.4
28.6 28.6 100.0
100.0 100.0
Percent |Valid PercdCumulative Percent
71.4 71.4 71.4
2.9 2.9 74.3
2.9 2.9 77.1
2.9 2.9 80.0
2.9 2.9 82.9
2.9 2.9 85.7
2.9 2.9 88.6
2.9 2.9 91.4
2.9 2.9 94.3
2.9 2.9 97.1
2.9 2.9 100.0
100.0 100.0
Percent |Valid PercdCumulative Percent
80.0 80.0 80.0
20.0 20.0 100.0
100.0 100.0
Percent |Valid PercdCumulative Percent
82.9 82.9 82.9
2.9 2.9 85.7
2.9 2.9 88.6
57 5.7 94.3
2.9 2.9 97.1
2.9 2.9 100.0
100.0 100.0




